### 502609706 12/19/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG WANG	11/25/2013
XIUFENG YAN	11/25/2013
LIJIA JING	11/25/2013
WEIMIN DING	11/25/2013
JIAN ZHENG	11/25/2013
QIUYING PANG	11/25/2013
TAO YU	11/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHEAST FORESTRY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.26 HEXING ROAD, XIANGFANG DISTRICT, HARBIN	
City:	HEILONGJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	150040	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14124570	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

 Email:
 jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEREMY G. LAABS

Address Line 1: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY G. LAABS
PATENT

REEL: 031824 FRAME: 0537

\* \$40.00 14124570

502609706

Signature:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=16150US01_Executed_asg_20131218#page1.tif source=16150US01_Executed_asg_20131218#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031824 FRAME: 0538

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we

Inventor Names	Inventors Residence Address
Yang Wang	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Xiufeng Yan	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Lijia Jing	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Weimin Ding	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Jian Zheng	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Qiuying Pang	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China
Tao Yu	No.26, Hexing Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, Heilongjiang 150040, China

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

# DERIVATE, PREPARATION METHOD AND USE OF 10-METHOXYCAMPTOTHECINE

and filed:		
	concurre	ently herewith
X	on Dec	ember 6, 2013 and assigned Serial No; and; and
Shady Oak Rd., I above when know	Eden Prai	by authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 rie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application
principal place of		EAS, <b>NORTHEAST FORESTRY UNIVERSITY</b> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its sat:
		Hexing Road, Xiangfang District n, Heilongjiang 150040
is desirous of acc	quiring th	e
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
claim priority the	erefrom;	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to
which is hereby a		THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

Page 1 of 2

#### UTILITY DESIGN PATENT Dode to BEST 21-16150-1 SH

the order right, take and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority thereform and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereform:

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignce.

Inventor Names	Signature	Date
Yang Wang	₹/Å	2013 1125
Xioleng Yan	77/1/6	3411.11.35
Lijia Jing	1/1/2	2913.117
Weimin Ding	inW	2813.1125
Jian Zheng	44_	w}} //.U
Qiuying Pang	Ž-X40	3013 117
Tao Yu		7017 11 1

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**